As Adopted by the Senate

131st General Assembly Regular Session 2015-2016

S. R. No. 30

Senator Widener

A RESOLUTION

Honoring the Ohio FFA as it observes National FFA Week 2015.

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 131st General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to extend special recognition to the Ohio FFA as it celebrates National FFA Week, February 21-28, 2015; and

WHEREAS, The Ohio FFA is deserving of distinction for its outstanding contributions to local agriculture. Over the years, all those associated with this fine organization have given generously of their time, energy, and abilities far beyond what was required or expected, and they have had a lasting impact on the State of Ohio; and

WHEREAS, Through their unfaltering commitment, the members of the Ohio FFA have demonstrated the potential of individuals to have a positive effect on the quality of life in our society, and they have earned the respect and appreciation of many. Their dedicated efforts are the hallmark of concerned and responsible citizenship, and we applaud them on their service to the community; and

WHEREAS, FFA combines the wisdom and leadership of adults with the enthusiasm and optimism of youth so that our young people will be better prepared to assume meaningful, rewarding roles in society. It is certainly encouraging to know that the future of Ohio agriculture lies, to a large extent, in the capable hands of conscientious individuals such as all those affiliated with the Ohio FFA; therefore be it

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 131st General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, we commend the Ohio FFA on its celebration of this important occasion and extend best wishes for the future; and be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Senate transmit a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to the Ohio FFA.